
 

 

Richmond Redevelopment & Housing Authority 
Board of Commissioners 

Standing Committees (revised 11/14/2024) 
 
 

*Board Chair:  William “Bill” Johnson, Jr. (Ex-Officio member of all committees) 
 

Standing Committees  Meetings Scheduled Staff Support 
REAL ESTATE & COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT (RECD) 
 

Chair: Eddie Jackson, Jr. 
Dyanne Broidy 
Kyle Elliott 
Harold Parker, Jr. 
Charlene Pitchford 
 

2nd Tuesday of the month, 
5:30 p.m.   
 
 

Steven Nesmith 
steven.nesmith@rrha.com  
804-780-4023 
 

Michael Kelly 
michael.kelly@rrha.com  
804-780-4057 
 

Sherrill Hampton 
sherrill.hampton@rrha.com 
804-780-3458 

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
 

Chair: Charlene Pitchford   
Veronica Blount 
Dyanne Broidy 
Barrett Hardiman 
Eddie Jackson, Jr. 
 

2nd Thursday of the 
month, 5:30 p.m. 
 

Steven Nesmith 
steven.nesmith@rrha.com 
804-780-4023 
 

Michael Kelly 
michael.kelly@rrha.com  
804-780-4057 
 

Corey Franklin 
corey.franklin@rrha.com   
804-780-4323 

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE 
 

Chair: Gregory Lewis 
Veronica Blount 
Kyle Elliott 
Harold Parker 
Charlene Pitchford 
 

The Monday before the 
Board meeting, 5:30 p.m. 
 
 

 
 

 

Steven Nesmith 
steven.nesmith@rrha.com 
804-780-4023 
 

Precious Faust 
precious.faust@rrha.com 
804-780-4598 
 

Jessica Hardin 
jessica.clarke@rrha.com  
804-780-4004 

GOVERNANCE  
 

Chair: Kyle Elliott 
Gregory Lewis 
Barrett Hardiman 
Harold Parker 
Charlene Pitchford 
 

Bi-monthly on the 2nd 
Wednesday of the 
month, 5:30 p.m. 

Steven Nesmith 
steven.nesmith@rrha.com 
804-780-4023 
 

George Martin 
george.martin@rrha.com 
804-780-3498 
 

Tonise Webb 
tonise.webb@rrha.com  
804-780-4939 
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